
Town of Castle Rock 

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  05    Date:  9/28/20  

Project:  Plum Creek Water Purification Facility Advanced Treatment   

Account Code:  211-4375-443-77-75 

P.O. Number:  1816 (Work Package 1 and 2) 

Contractor:  Garney Construction  

The following changes are made to the Contract: 

This Change Order is strictly a Contract Time adjustment. No Change to original contract price and No Change 

to Construction Contingency. 

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date: October 26, 2020. This Change Order adds 66 calendar days. 

New Substantial Completion Date: December 31, 2020

Original Contract Final Completion Date: December 3, 2020. This Change Order adds 70 calendar days. 

New Final Completion Date: February 11, 2021 

No change to Original Contract Price.  Original contract price is $ 28,452,538.00. 

The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed according to the original 
contract requirements except as modified by Change Order(s). 

TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL CONTRACTOR 

By: By: Heath R Brooks 

Title: Its:  Project Manager 

Date: Date:     September 28, 2020 


